900646549 09/29/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677820

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900642693

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KIDDE-FENWAL, INC.		08/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIROTECH FIRE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	224 Cayer St Unit 1
City:	Coquitlam, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3K 5B1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1038019	SENTINEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046873478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046877432

Email: info@coastalip.com
Correspondent Name: Tanya M. Reitzel
Address Line 1: 1081 Cambie Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1820-168

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Laura A. Genovese

Address Line 1: 602 S. Bethlehem Pike, Bldg B
Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Reitzel
SIGNATURE:	/treitzel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021

TRADEMARK 900646549 REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0201

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210818-Assignment of Registered Trademark (Sentinel)#page1.tif source=20210818-Assignment of Registered Trademark (Sentinel)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made effective August $\frac{18}{1}$, 2021, between KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 400 Main Street, Ashland, Massachusetts, USA, 01721, and ENVIROTECH FIRE SYSTEMS INC. (the "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation having its principal address at 224 Cayer St Unit 1, Coquitlam, BC V3K 5B1, Canada.

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as full beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, which is the subject of a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Reg. Date</u>
SENTINEL	1038019	April 13, 1976

together with all the benefit of the said trademark registration, the benefit of the use of the trademark and the goodwill of the business relating to the said trademark and to the goods and services associated with it and the right to sue for and recover all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the trademark, to hold unto the Assignee, and its successors, assigns, absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. By: Arumugam Balakrishnan Arumugam Balakrishnan Print Name: Title: VP/GM Acknowledged By: ENVIROTECH FIRE SYSTEMS INC. By: Print Name: Title: Tit

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made effective August $\underline{18}$, 2021, between **KIDDE-FENWAL**, **INC**. (the "**Assignor**"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 400 Main Street, Ashland, Massachusetts, USA, 01721, and **ENVIROTECH FIRE SYSTEMS INC**. (the "**Assignee**"), a Canadian corporation having its principal address at 224 Cayer St Unit 1, Coquitlam, BC V3K 5B1, Canada.

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as full beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, which is the subject of a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Reg. Date</u>
SENTINEL	1038019	April 13, 1976

together with all the benefit of the said trademark registration, the benefit of the use of the trademark and the goodwill of the business relating to the said trademark and to the goods and services associated with it and the right to sue for and recover all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the trademark, to hold unto the Assignee, and its successors, assigns, absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

By:______ Print Name:_____ Title:_____ Acknowledged By: ENVIROTECH FIRE SYSTEMS INC. Docusigned by: (AN WAY) By:______ car1 ward Print Name:_____ CEO Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0204